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SCHEDULE A

Trademark

OPTIMUM
PAIN SCALE DESIGN
VICO-CET

Trademark

AN ACE OF ACES

CHOLOXIN

COMPLIANCE ALLIANCE
DILAUDID

DILAUDID-5

DILAUDID CR

DILAUDID-HP

FLINT

GLAND CENTRAL

GLAND CENTRAL DESIGN

K (stylized letters)

MERIDIA

NICO-METRAZOL.

OPTIMUM

POINT OF CHANGE

SANTYL

SANTYL

SYNERGY

SYNTHROID

SYNTHROID THYROID DESIGN
SYNTHROID THYROID DESIGN
TAB-MINDER

THYROID DESIGN (BOUNCING)
THYROID DESIGN (BOUNCING)
THYROGRAM

THYROID AWARENESS MONTH
THYROID DESIGN

THYROID RESEARCH ADVISORY COUNCIL

THYROID TODAY
THYROID UPDATE
TRAC

VERAMIL
VICODIN

Application No.

75/784,201
76/106,368
75/873,200

Registration No.

2,287.199
705.476
2,050,729
298.197
1,251,487
2,401,978
1,282,055
2,050,755
2,138,529
2,138,530
1,115.911
2,106,719
726.448
2.240,122
2,188,528
964.580
1,017,283
2,239.035
574,702
2,305,956
2,305,939
1,186,359
2,319,338
2,319,339
2,373,908
2,209,862
2,218,273
2,353,603
1,166.483
1,768,292
2,338,470
1,207,819
1,107,737
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SCHEDULE A (continued)

Trademark Registration No.
VICODIN ES 1,399,182
VICODIN HP 2,117,971
VICODIN TUSS 1.847.549
VICOPROFEN 1,400,085
WEIGHT RISK INVESTIGATORS STUDY 2,381,114
WRISC 2,333,289
Page -2-
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KNOLL PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY, a corporation existing under
the laws of the State of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 3000 Continental
Drive North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828, U.S.A., is the owner of United States Trademark
Applications and Registrations included on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ABBOTT LABORATORIES, a corporation existing under the laws of the
State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park,
Ilinois 60064, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said
Trademark Applications and Registrations, and

WHEREAS, KNOLL PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY, is willing to assign any and
all of its rights to said Trademark Applications and Registrations, together with the goodwill of
the business concerned in the goods.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the sum of $10.00 (ten U.S.
dollars), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and accepted, KNOLL PHARMACEUTICAL
COMPANY, does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to ABBOTT LABORATORIES, any
and all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the Trademark Applications and
Registrations associated therewith, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

trademarks.

Dated this _4th _ day of September, 2001.

KNOLL PHARMACEUTICAL ABBOTT LABORATORIES
COMPANY ) :

Do T Svbh s

By: Brian J. Smith By: Steven F. Weinstock

i i i Title: Assistant Secretary, Vice-President,
Title: Vice President and Sceretary and Chief Patent and Trademark Counsel
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